
Thomas (0) -vs- Point (0)
01/08/26 at West Point Park Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Thomas 62

Point 45

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 0
Site: West Point Park Gymnasium
Referees: Sonny Sayphers, Zack Kula, Corey Dupree

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Thomas 10 9 22 21 62
Point 14 16 5 10 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Logan, Ameari * 27+ 4-8 0-0 4-6 0-7 7 2 5 2 0 3 12
24 Montgomery, LaTarius * 26+ 5-9 0-0 1-4 4-10 14 4 0 3 1 1 11
12 Hill, Destiny * 25 2-7 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 2 6
22 Smith, Elicia * 18+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 1
2 King, Zyi'Kiera * 27+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 0
10 Collins, Kennedy 31+ 6-11 4-8 1-1 0-8 8 2 1 1 0 2 17
1 Ringold, Aaliyah 22+ 3-10 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 2 8
21 Ramessar, Nandi 22+ 3-6 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 3 2 2 1 0 7
4 Sheppard, Madison 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evers, Makhia 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 4-12 12-23 10-38 48 17 14 17 2 11 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-4   25.00% 3-8   37.50%
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-1   100.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 9-17   52.94% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 23-57   40.4% 4-12   33.3% 12-23   52.2%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 17 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Fannin, Zariah * 34+ 5-14 2-6 3-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 15
22 Nesbit, Madison * 39+ 4-14 2-3 4-4 5-9 14 2 1 2 0 1 14
12 Flowers, Azziza * 26 2-10 0-1 1-4 3-2 5 5 0 2 1 1 5
15 Shack-Donaldson, Alecia * 24+ 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 5 0 5 0
32 Bridges, Carmen * 12+ 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 0
3 Wesley, Aniyah 31+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 2 4
21 Dennard, Imani 25+ 2-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 4 0 0 4
2 Thomas, Phallan 9+ 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-62 5-18 10-13 11-29 40 19 8 19 1 10 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-4   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 4-8   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 1-16   6.25% 0-3   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 15-62   24.2% 5-18   27.8% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 11 0



1st Box Score
Thomas 10

Point 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Logan, Ameari 7+ 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Montgomery, LaTarius 9+ 2-3 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 0 0 1 1 0 5
12 Hill, Destiny 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Smith, Elicia 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 King, Zyi'Kiera 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Collins, Kennedy 6+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Ringold, Aaliyah 6+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Ramessar, Nandi 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sheppard, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evers, Makhia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 1-4 3-8 3-8 11 3 2 4 1 0 10
25.0% 25.0% 37.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Fannin, Zariah 10 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
22 Nesbit, Madison 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Flowers, Azziza 9+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Shack-Donaldson, Alecia 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 Bridges, Carmen 7+ 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Wesley, Aniyah 6+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Dennard, Imani 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Thomas, Phallan 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-4 3-3 1-8 9 6 2 2 0 3 14
35.7% 25.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Thomas 9

Point 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Logan, Ameari 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Montgomery, LaTarius 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Hill, Destiny 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Smith, Elicia 7+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1
2 King, Zyi'Kiera 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Collins, Kennedy 7+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Ringold, Aaliyah 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ramessar, Nandi 6+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
4 Sheppard, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evers, Makhia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 1-3 2-4 0-9 9 4 2 5 1 3 9
27.3% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Fannin, Zariah 10 3-5 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 10
22 Nesbit, Madison 9+ 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
12 Flowers, Azziza 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
15 Shack-Donaldson, Alecia 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
32 Bridges, Carmen 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Wesley, Aniyah 9+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Dennard, Imani 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Thomas, Phallan 1+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 4-8 2-2 3-8 11 3 4 5 1 3 16
29.4% 50.0% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Thomas 22

Point 5

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Logan, Ameari 8+ 2-3 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 0 3 1 0 2 6
24 Montgomery, LaTarius 4+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
12 Hill, Destiny 5+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Smith, Elicia 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 King, Zyi'Kiera 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Collins, Kennedy 8+ 3-4 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 8
1 Ringold, Aaliyah 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Ramessar, Nandi 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Sheppard, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evers, Makhia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 1-1 5-7 4-12 16 6 5 3 0 3 22

47.1%
100.0

% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Fannin, Zariah 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nesbit, Madison 10 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Flowers, Azziza 5+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
15 Shack-Donaldson, Alecia 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Bridges, Carmen 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Wesley, Aniyah 9+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Dennard, Imani 7+ 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Thomas, Phallan 1+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 1-16 0-3 3-4 4-6 10 5 0 6 0 1 5
6.3% 0.0% 75.0%



4th Box Score
Thomas 21

Point 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Logan, Ameari 8+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 2
24 Montgomery, LaTarius 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Hill, Destiny 7+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 4
22 Smith, Elicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 King, Zyi'Kiera 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Collins, Kennedy 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
1 Ringold, Aaliyah 8+ 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6
21 Ramessar, Nandi 9+ 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
4 Sheppard, Madison 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evers, Makhia 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-17 1-4 2-4 3-9 12 4 5 5 0 5 21
52.9% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Fannin, Zariah 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nesbit, Madison 9+ 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Flowers, Azziza 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Shack-Donaldson, Alecia 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 0
32 Bridges, Carmen 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Wesley, Aniyah 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Dennard, Imani 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
2 Thomas, Phallan 6+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 0-3 2-4 3-7 10 5 2 6 0 3 10
26.7% 0.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 09:51 2-0 V 2

09:29 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 09:09 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,ELICIA --

08:53 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,ZARIAH
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 08:37
FOUL  by LOGAN,AMEARI 08:22

08:10 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGES,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by KING,ZYI'KIERA --
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,AMEARI 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
07:32 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

-- ASSIST  by BRIDGES,CARMEN
MISS 3PTR by KING,ZYI'KIERA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:52 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGES,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,DESTINY --
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,AMEARI 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,CARMEN
06:19 MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,ZARIAH

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
06:08 FOUL  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

SUB OUT by SMITH,ELICIA 06:08
SUB IN by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 06:08
TURNOVER  by LOGAN,AMEARI 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
05:48 SUB OUT by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
05:48 SUB IN by WESLEY,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by LOGAN,AMEARI 05:48
SUB IN by COLLINS,KENNEDY 05:48

05:39 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
-- REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,MADISON

05:35 TURNOVER  by NESBIT,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 05:21
REBOUND OFF by HILL,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:59 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KENNEDY --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,KENNEDY 04:50 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by RINGOLD,AALIYAH --

04:17 MISS LAYUP by NESBIT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DESTINY --
MISS LAYUP by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 03:55
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --

03:53 FOUL  by BRIDGES,CARMEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by KING,ZYI'KIERA 03:53
SUB IN by LOGAN,AMEARI 03:53
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 03:53 8-4 V 4

03:27 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by NESBIT,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by FANNIN,ZARIAH

TURNOVER  by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 03:09
03:09 STEAL  by FANNIN,ZARIAH
02:47 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,CARMEN



BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 02:47
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --

02:42 FOUL  by BRIDGES,CARMEN
02:42 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,CARMEN
02:42 SUB IN by DENNARD,IMANI

SUB OUT by HILL,DESTINY 02:42
SUB IN by RAMESSAR,NANDI 02:42
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KENNEDY 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,ANIYAH
02:06 MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 01:57
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --

01:54 FOUL  by DENNARD,IMANI
01:54 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
01:54 SUB IN by THOMAS,PHALLAN

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 01:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON
01:42 8-9 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DENNARD,IMANI
01:25 FOUL  by THOMAS,PHALLAN

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 01:25
SUB IN by HILL,DESTINY 01:25
GOOD FT by LOGAN,AMEARI 01:25 9-9
GOOD FT by LOGAN,AMEARI 01:25 10-9 V 1
FOUL  by HILL,DESTINY 01:09

01:09 10-10 GOOD FT by WESLEY,ANIYAH
01:09 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by WESLEY,ANIYAH
01:09 SUB OUT by THOMAS,PHALLAN
01:09 SUB IN by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

MISS LAYUP by HILL,DESTINY 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNARD,IMANI

00:43 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,ZARIAH
FOUL  by HILL,DESTINY 00:43
SUB OUT by LOGAN,AMEARI 00:43
SUB IN by KING,ZYI'KIERA 00:43

00:43 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by FANNIN,ZARIAH
TURNOVER  by HILL,DESTINY 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
00:14 TURNOVER  by DENNARD,IMANI
00:05 FOUL  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

MISS FT by HILL,DESTINY 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HILL,DESTINY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
10:00 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
10:00 SUB IN by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

SUB OUT by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by RAMESSAR,NANDI 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,ELICIA 10:00
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 10:00

09:39 TURNOVER  by DENNARD,IMANI
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 09:39
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
09:18 SUB OUT by DENNARD,IMANI



09:18 SUB IN by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
09:07 MISS 3PTR by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,KENNEDY 08:52 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,ELICIA --

08:36 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELICIA --
FOUL  by SMITH,ELICIA 08:30
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ELICIA 08:30

08:05 TURNOVER  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
STEAL  by KING,ZYI'KIERA 08:05
MISS LAYUP by KING,ZYI'KIERA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON
07:45 TURNOVER  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 07:36 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,ELICIA --

07:09 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FANNIN,ZARIAH
-- ASSIST  by NESBIT,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by HILL,DESTINY 06:49
06:49 BLOCK  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,ANIYAH
06:42 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FANNIN,ZARIAH

-- ASSIST  by WESLEY,ANIYAH
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ELICIA 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by NESBIT,MADISON
06:15 MISS 3PTR by NESBIT,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELICIA 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:04 SUB OUT by NESBIT,MADISON
06:04 SUB IN by BRIDGES,CARMEN

SUB OUT by KING,ZYI'KIERA 06:04
SUB IN by RAMESSAR,NANDI 06:04
FOUL  by HILL,DESTINY 05:41
SUB OUT by HILL,DESTINY 05:41
SUB IN by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 05:41

05:27 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,CARMEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

05:24 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
STEAL  by COLLINS,KENNEDY 05:24

05:21 FOUL  by BRIDGES,CARMEN
05:21 SUB OUT by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
05:21 SUB IN by DENNARD,IMANI
05:21 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,CARMEN
05:21 SUB IN by NESBIT,MADISON

MISS FT by SMITH,ELICIA 05:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,ELICIA 05:21 16-20 H 4

04:56 MISS JUMPER by DENNARD,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by RAMESSAR,NANDI 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON
04:25 MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,ZARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

REBOUND DEF by RAMESSAR,NANDI --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KENNEDY 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,ZARIAH
03:37 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

REBOUND DEF by RAMESSAR,NANDI --
03:30 FOUL  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA



SUB OUT by COLLINS,KENNEDY 03:30
SUB OUT by SMITH,ELICIA 03:30
SUB IN by KING,ZYI'KIERA 03:30
SUB IN by LOGAN,AMEARI 03:30
MISS FT by RAMESSAR,NANDI(fastbreak) 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RAMESSAR,NANDI(fastbreak) 03:30 17-20 H 3

03:06 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NESBIT,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by WESLEY,ANIYAH

MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,AMEARI 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL TECH by TEAM 02:36
02:36 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by FANNIN,ZARIAH(fastbreak)
02:36 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by FANNIN,ZARIAH(fastbreak)
02:27 MISS LAYUP by NESBIT,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,AMEARI 02:16 19-25 H 6

01:56 MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,ZARIAH
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --

01:54 FOUL  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
01:54 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
01:54 SUB IN by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

TURNOVER  by KING,ZYI'KIERA 01:43
01:17 TURNOVER  by FANNIN,ZARIAH

TURNOVER  by RAMESSAR,NANDI 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
01:05 MISS LAYUP by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

BLOCK  by RAMESSAR,NANDI 01:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:05 SUB OUT by WESLEY,ANIYAH
01:05 SUB IN by THOMAS,PHALLAN
00:59 19-27 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,ZARIAH

-- ASSIST  by DENNARD,IMANI
MISS JUMPER by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 00:40
SUB OUT by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 00:40
SUB OUT by KING,ZYI'KIERA 00:40
SUB IN by COLLINS,KENNEDY 00:40
SUB IN by SMITH,ELICIA 00:40

00:32 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,PHALLAN
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON
00:01 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,PHALLAN
10:00 SUB OUT by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
10:00 SUB IN by WESLEY,ANIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

SUB OUT by COLLINS,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB OUT by RAMESSAR,NANDI 10:00
SUB IN by KING,ZYI'KIERA 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,DESTINY 10:00

09:51 MISS LAYUP by DENNARD,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,AMEARI --
TURNOVER  by LOGAN,AMEARI 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by WESLEY,ANIYAH



09:22 MISS LAYUP by FANNIN,ZARIAH
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 09:13 21-30 H 9
ASSIST  by LOGAN,AMEARI --

08:53 MISS JUMPER by DENNARD,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,AMEARI --
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,AMEARI 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,ANIYAH
08:28 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,ANIYAH(fastbreak)
08:12 FOUL  by DENNARD,IMANI
08:12 SUB OUT by DENNARD,IMANI
08:12 SUB IN by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

MISS FT by LOGAN,AMEARI 08:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOGAN,AMEARI 08:12 22-32 H 10
SUB OUT by LOGAN,AMEARI 08:12
SUB IN by COLLINS,KENNEDY 08:12
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 08:01

07:56 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,DESTINY 07:45
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
MISS TIPIN by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 07:40
REBOUND OFF by KING,ZYI'KIERA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DESTINY 07:34 24-32 H 8

07:14 MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,ZARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,MADISON

07:09 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:08 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
07:08 SUB IN by THOMAS,PHALLAN

FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 06:44
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 06:44
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 06:44
SUB IN by LOGAN,AMEARI 06:44

06:24 MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,ZARIAH
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,KENNEDY 06:08 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by LOGAN,AMEARI --

06:08 FOUL  by NESBIT,MADISON
GOOD FT by COLLINS,KENNEDY 06:08 27-32 H 5

06:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:01

05:59 SUB OUT by WESLEY,ANIYAH
05:59 SUB IN by BRIDGES,CARMEN
05:51 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,PHALLAN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by KING,ZYI'KIERA 05:44

05:44 SUB OUT by THOMAS,PHALLAN
05:44 SUB IN by WESLEY,ANIYAH
05:30 TURNOVER  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

STEAL  by LOGAN,AMEARI 05:30
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,KENNEDY 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,CARMEN
05:03 FOUL  by BRIDGES,CARMEN
05:03 TURNOVER  by BRIDGES,CARMEN

MISS LAYUP by HILL,DESTINY 04:51
REBOUND OFF by HILL,DESTINY --
MISS TIPIN by HILL,DESTINY 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,ZARIAH
FOUL  by HILL,DESTINY 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,CARMEN



04:47 SUB IN by DENNARD,IMANI
SUB OUT by HILL,DESTINY 04:47
SUB IN by RAMESSAR,NANDI 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:28 TURNOVER  by NESBIT,MADISON
STEAL  by COLLINS,KENNEDY 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 04:25 29-32 H 3

03:58 MISS 3PTR by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
-- REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,MADISON

03:53 MISS TIPIN by NESBIT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by RAMESSAR,NANDI 03:47
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELICIA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ELICIA 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON
03:17 MISS LAYUP by NESBIT,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,AMEARI --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMESSAR,NANDI(fastbreak) 03:11 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by LOGAN,AMEARI --

02:49 MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,ZARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:46 SUB OUT by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
02:46 SUB IN by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

FOUL  by COLLINS,KENNEDY 02:42
SUB OUT by SMITH,ELICIA 02:42
SUB IN by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 02:42

02:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:35 FOUL  by NESBIT,MADISON

GOOD FT by RINGOLD,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 02:35 32-32
GOOD FT by RINGOLD,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 02:35 33-32 V 1

02:09 MISS JUMPER by DENNARD,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,AMEARI --

02:06 FOUL  by DENNARD,IMANI
GOOD FT by LOGAN,AMEARI(fastbreak) 02:06 34-32 V 2
MISS FT by LOGAN,AMEARI(fastbreak) 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
01:52 TURNOVER  by DENNARD,IMANI

STEAL  by LOGAN,AMEARI 01:52
GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,AMEARI(fastbreak) 01:48 36-32 V 4

01:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOGAN,AMEARI 01:41
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 01:41

01:19 MISS JUMPER by DENNARD,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 01:10
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 01:10
SUB IN by LOGAN,AMEARI 01:10

01:10 36-33 V 3 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA(fastbreak)
01:10 MISS FT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,MADISON
01:07 MISS TIPIN by NESBIT,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,AMEARI --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,KENNEDY 00:57 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by RINGOLD,AALIYAH --

00:28 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
00:28 SUB OUT by WESLEY,ANIYAH
00:28 SUB IN by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,AMEARI 00:18 41-33 V 8
ASSIST  by RAMESSAR,NANDI --
FOUL  by RAMESSAR,NANDI 00:02



00:02 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by NESBIT,MADISON
00:02 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by NESBIT,MADISON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
FOUL  by RAMESSAR,NANDI 09:52
FOUL  by LOGAN,AMEARI 09:44

09:44 41-36 V 5 GOOD FT by NESBIT,MADISON
09:44 41-37 V 4 GOOD FT by NESBIT,MADISON

TURNOVER  by RAMESSAR,NANDI 09:43
09:43 STEAL  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
09:20 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,MADISON
09:14 FOUL  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

GOOD LAYUP by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 09:07 43-39 V 4
09:07 FOUL  by FANNIN,ZARIAH

MISS FT by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON

08:50 MISS JUMPER by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KENNEDY 08:40
REBOUND OFF by KING,ZYI'KIERA --
TURNOVER  by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
FOUL  by RAMESSAR,NANDI 08:29

08:16 MISS LAYUP by NESBIT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by KING,ZYI'KIERA --
MISS 3PTR by KING,ZYI'KIERA 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,ZARIAH
07:57 MISS LAYUP by FANNIN,ZARIAH

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,AMEARI --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMESSAR,NANDI(fastbreak) 07:50 45-39 V 6
ASSIST  by COLLINS,KENNEDY --

07:29 45-41 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
-- ASSIST  by DENNARD,IMANI

07:17 FOUL  by FANNIN,ZARIAH
SUB OUT by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 07:17
SUB IN by HILL,DESTINY 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,AMEARI 07:09 47-41 V 6
ASSIST  by HILL,DESTINY --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
-- REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,AZZIZA

FOUL  by COLLINS,KENNEDY 06:48
06:48 SUB OUT by FANNIN,ZARIAH
06:48 SUB IN by WESLEY,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by KING,ZYI'KIERA 06:48
SUB IN by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 06:48

06:48 MISS FT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:48 MISS FT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,AMEARI --

06:38 FOUL  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
06:38 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
06:38 SUB IN by THOMAS,PHALLAN

GOOD FT by HILL,DESTINY 06:38 48-41 V 7
GOOD FT by HILL,DESTINY 06:38 49-41 V 8

06:22 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,PHALLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,MADISON

06:18 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 05:48



REBOUND OFF by HILL,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:44

05:20 TURNOVER  by DENNARD,IMANI
STEAL  by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 05:20
MISS LAYUP by RAMESSAR,NANDI 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
05:10 TURNOVER  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

MISS LAYUP by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC

05:00 TURNOVER  by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
STEAL  by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by RINGOLD,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 04:56 51-41 V 10

04:34 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,PHALLAN
STEAL  by HILL,DESTINY 04:34
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
SUB OUT by LOGAN,AMEARI 04:29
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 04:29
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DESTINY 04:13 53-41 V 12

03:55 53-43 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DENNARD,IMANI
TURNOVER  by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 03:31

03:31 STEAL  by WESLEY,ANIYAH
03:12 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by DENNARD,IMANI
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,KENNEDY 02:56 56-45 V 11
ASSIST  by RAMESSAR,NANDI --

02:29 MISS JUMPER by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,PHALLAN
02:27 SUB IN by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
02:27 SUB IN by BRIDGES,CARMEN

SUB OUT by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 02:27
SUB IN by LOGAN,AMEARI 02:27

02:27 SUB OUT by SHACK-DONALDSON,ALEC
02:14 MISS JUMPER by DENNARD,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by HILL,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KENNEDY 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON
01:43 MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMESSAR,NANDI 01:32 58-45 V 13
ASSIST  by LOGAN,AMEARI --

01:32 FOUL  by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
01:32 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AZZIZA
01:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,PHALLAN

MISS FT by RAMESSAR,NANDI 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,MADISON

SUB OUT by RAMESSAR,NANDI 01:27
SUB IN by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 01:27

01:19 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,PHALLAN
STEAL  by HILL,DESTINY 01:19
MISS LAYUP by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 01:15
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS --
GOOD TIPIN by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 01:09 60-45 V 15

00:53 TURNOVER  by WESLEY,ANIYAH
STEAL  by LOGAN,AMEARI 00:53
GOOD LAYUP by RINGOLD,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 00:49 62-45 V 17
ASSIST  by LOGAN,AMEARI --

00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:40 SUB OUT by NESBIT,MADISON
00:40 SUB IN by FANNIN,ZARIAH

SUB OUT by RINGOLD,AALIYAH 00:40



SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,LATARIUS 00:40
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,MADISON 00:40
SUB IN by EVERS,MAKHIA 00:40

00:33 MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,ZARIAH
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,KENNEDY 00:26

00:11 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,PHALLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EVERS,MAKHIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,CARMEN


